102018606

R SHEET

Atty. Docket No. 4251-4003

/HEELS I

To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

110000111111111111111111111111111111111	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): AHN, Young Bok 3 -1 -0 -7	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: OSTEOSYS Co., Ltd Address: Dong-Nam Bldg., 5F, 997-11, Daechi-Dong, Kangnam-Ku, Seoul 135-280, Republic of Korea
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Yes No
3. Nature of conveyance:	4. Patent Application number(s) 10/010,799
Other	
Execution Date(s): 11/20/2001	Execution Date(s): 11/20/2001
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications involved: 1
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Name: Morgan & Finnegan, L.L.P. Address: 345 Park Avenue	A check in the amount of \$40.00 is enclosed.
New York, NY 10154-0053 Tel: (212) 758-4800 Fax: (212) 751-6849	Charge to Deposit Account No.: 13-4500, Order No
14/2002 DBYRNE 00000243 10010799	Charge any deficiencies to Deposit Account 13-4500, Order No. 4251-4003. (A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed)
FC:581 40.00 OP DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE
8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of original document.	
Name of Person Signing / Signature	Date:
Stephen J. Manetta Holler War	ette February 7, 2002
Reg. No. 40,426 Total no. of pages including cov	ver sheet, attachments and document: 3
DO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner for Patents Washington, DC 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, DC 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, DC 20503.

ASSIGNMENT

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that:

WHEREAS I, the undersigned Young Bok Ahn, citizen of Republic of Korea, having an address at 110-402, Samsung Apt., Ilwon-dong, Kangnam-gu, Seoul 135-230, Republic of Korea: hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", have made an invention or discovery in APPARATUS FOR MEASURING DENSITY OF BONE which is fully described and set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, filed on even date herewith, and

WHEREAS, OSTEOSYS Co., Ltd., a corporation of Republic of Korea having a place of business at Dong-nam Bldg., 5F, 997-11, Daechi-dong, Kangnam-ku, Seoul 135-280, Republic of Korea, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of obtaining the full and entire right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America, in, to and under said application and any Letters Patent of the United States of America to be issued thereon;

I, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and entire right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America and not elsewhere, in, to and under the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any refiling, division or continuation of said application, each Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said application and any reissue or extension thereof, and the invention described in said application;

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that I will at any time upon the request and at the expense of Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain a Letters Patent therefor, and the Assignor hereby authorizes and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, to issue Letters Patent of the United States of America from said application to Assignee as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in,

661709 v1

PATENT REEL: 012666 FRAME: 0476 to and under the same, for the sole use and behalf of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 20th day of , 2001.

Young Bok Ahn

Witnesseth:

- 2 -

RECORDED: 03/01/2002